## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APG Media of Ohio, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
APG Media of the Rockies, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
APG/EAST, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
APG Media of Southern Maryland, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alter Domus (US) LLC	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington St., 9th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623187	DCMILITARY FAMILY LIFE
Registration Number:	4737775	INTERMOUNTAIN ENERGY SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4803097	IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4804136	IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3097526	THE OFFICIAL INTERSTATE GUIDE INTERSTATE
Registration Number:	5515816	THE ATHENS NEWS
Registration Number:	5511690	CIRCLEVILLE HERALD
Registration Number:	5515815	THE LOGAN DAILY NEWS
Registration Number:	5511688	PERRY COUNTY TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	5511687	THE PIKE COUNTY NEWS WATCHMAN
Registration Number:	5511685	THE ATHENS MESSENGER
Registration Number:	5496055	THE VINTON COUNTY COURIER
Registration Number:	5484587	THE JACKSON COUNTY TIMES-JOURNAL
Registration Number:	5511691	THE CRESCENT-NEWS DEFIANCE, OHIO
	·	TRADEMARK ——

**REEL: 007657 FRAME: 0432** 

900680951

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street, Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hilary Smoot
SIGNATURE:	/Hilary Smoot/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Main Street\_Adams - Notice of Grant of Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Main Street\_Adams - Notice of Grant of Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Main Street\_Adams - Notice of Grant of Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Main Street\_Adams - Notice of Grant of Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Alter Domus (US) LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) each undersigned Obligor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

161970/v3 BUSINESS.28735776.5 Very truly yours,

APG MEDIA OF OHIO, LLC

Name: Mark C. Adams

Title: Chief Executive Officer

APG MEDIA OF THE ROCKIES, LLC

Name: Mark C. Adams

Title: Chief Executive Officer

APG/EAST, LLC

Name: Mark C. Adams

Title: Chief Executive Officer

APG MEDIA OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND, LLC

Name: Mark C. Adams

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Pinju Chiu

Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

# Schedule 1

Trademark Name	Owner of Record	Serial Number
DC MILITARY FAMILY LIFE	APG Media of Southern Maryland, LLC	4623187 (Federal)
INTERMOUNTAIN ENERGY SUMMIT and Design	APG Media of the Rockies, LLC	4737775 (Federal)
IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT and Design	APG Media of the Rockies, LLC	4803097 (Federal)
IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT and Design	APG Media of the Rockies, LLC	4804136 (Federal)
The Official Interstate Guide	APG/East, LLC	3097526 (Federal)
THE ATHENS NEWS	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5515816 (Federal)
CIRCLEVILLE HERALD	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5511690 (Federal)
THE LOGAN DAILY NEWS	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5515815 (Federal)
PERRY COUNTY TRIBUNE	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5511688 (Federal)
THE PIKE COUNTY NEWS WATCHMAN	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5511687 (Federal)
THE ATHENS MESSENGER	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5511685 (Federal)
THE VINTON COUNTY COURIER	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5496055 (Federal)
THE JACKSON COUNTY TIMES-JOURNAL	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5484587 (Federal)
THE CRESCENT-NEWS DEFIANCE, OHIO	APG Media of Ohio, LLC	5511691 (Federal)

161970/v3 BUSINESS.28735776.5

**RECORDED: 03/11/2022**